OP \$215.00 2199806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		06/20/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workrite Uniform Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	509 West Vickery Blvd.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2199806	WORKRITE
Registration Number:	2199807	W
Registration Number:	2278774	YOUR UNIFORM FOR LIFE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3248212	PERFECT PRESS
Registration Number:	3388960	WORKRITE
Registration Number:	3424586	FLAME-RESISTANT LEADERSHIP
Registration Number:	3428544	WORKRITE UNIFORM
Registration Number:	3974296	NOT ALL FR IS CREATED EQUAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:
Lynn A. Little
2001 Ross Avenue
Baker Botts L.L.P.
Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002642.2363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Little

TRADEMARK 900292835 REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0147

SIGNATURE:	/Lynn A. Little/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Workrite) #page1.tif			
source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Workrite) #page2.tif			
source-Executed Belease of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Workrite) #page3 tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0148

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "**Release**"), dated as of June 20, 2014, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "**Assignor**"), in favor of WORKRITE UNIFORM COMPANY, INC., a California corporation (the "**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to (i) that certain Security Interest Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of September 29, 2005 (the "2005 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2012 (together with the 2005 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of the Assignee, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto, and certain claims and other rights with respect thereto (collectively, as further described in each such Trademark Security Agreement, the "**Trademark Collateral**");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Annex I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Assignor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

16145717

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0149 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Assignor

By:

Name: Lindsey M. Hester Title: Authorized Officer

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Workrite Uniform Company, Inc.)

Annex I

Registered Trademarks

Registered Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Reel/Frame
WORKRITE & Design	2,199,806	10/27/1998	UNITED STATES	3171/0366
W & Design	2,199,807	10/27/1998	UNITED STATES	3171/0366
YOUR UNIFORM FOR LIFE	2,278,774	9/21/1999	UNITED STATES	3171/0366
COMPANY				
PERFECT PRESS (word)	3,248,212	5/29/2007	UNITED STATES	3171/0366
WORKRITE (word)	3,388,960	2/26/2008	UNITED STATES	4915/0289
	S/N 78/860954			
FLAME-RESISTANT LEADERSHIP	3,424,586	5/6/2008	UNITED STATES	4915/0289
	S/N 78/886004			
Workrite Uniform & Design	3,428,544	5/13/2008	UNITED STATES	4915/0289
	S/N 78/854891			
NOT ALL FR IS CREATED EQUAL	3,974,296	6/7/2011	UNITED STATES	4915/0289

Trademark Applications

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

16145717

RECORDED: 06/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0151